

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

304-558-2157

PAC	àЕ	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201

**\*709035406** 

PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	4		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
09/02/	2009				***************************************					'
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
An Andread Angles Selected and Control of the Contr			<u>production and in a principle of the pr</u>				<u> </u>		<u>Massacces</u>	
0001			JB		962-73					
		1								
:	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	) & OTH	ER P	ROPERTIES		
			***************************************							
ALEXA PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROP			· ·					•		
**************************************	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIV	ISION,	FOR	THE AGEN	CY,	
1	1	ST VIR	I					PROTECTIO	N,	
					M QUALIFIE					
					L LABOR AN					
**************************************	AC THE	MUDC	UF AN	8-AC	RE ABANDON #2" PROJEC	LED WIN	IE PR	UJECI KNO	MN OD	
					#2" FRUJEC N CO.).	, I LUCA	ILED	IN KINGMO	, ענט	
Military			, , ,	(20.0						
					EBID CONFE	RENCE	SHAL	L BE HELD	ON	
	1	09 a 1	II.		ALL INTERE		ARTI	ES ARE		
					S MEETING.			TO ATTEND		
					L RESULT I				0F	
	THE BI BIDDER				N MAY REPR WILL INVO				1	
					TERRAIN AN				MT	
	WEATHE				TERRATIC AN	·	O IX I IX	O INCLLIE	: 1	
					LL BE MADE					
					OMPLETE.			SERVE AS		
	PRE-BI				FYING ATTE ROVIDE YOU				IURY	
	r				THE ATTEN				SIII T	
					THE BID.		1	WILL NOT	J U ( , )	17-1 VIII 3
-	ACCEPT	ANY 0	THER I	OOCUM	ENTATION T				•	
	1	,	I	3	BLE FOR EN				7!	100 007 12
					ION REQUIR				E 🔭	109 OCT 19 PN 1:53
	SHEET.				DIVISION SPONSIBILI				• 500	
					SPUNSIBILI E PRE-BID				IN Å	W PUROHASIAIO
	- ALLUK	_ , , ,	- 111 L L	1 fa   F 27	- INC. DED	VI I EMD	MITCE	SHEET.	T IA	DIVISIÓN "
							COLUMB CONTRA	>-, ;; , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		7.901/1
SIGNATURE	- ^	Λ <i>\</i> Λ		SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TEI	ELEPHONE	************		DATE	
TITLES 1	Nichae	シンク	/~~? Ì~	<u>XI</u> _		304-47	7-88		101	2012009
	SIDEU		5553	586	<b>ב</b> ח			ADDRESS CH	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy." 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 4 - 305 - 207 44 - 2 4 5 c

reduced and which was Euleum Hill Winn Earlin

Rev. 5/19/09



\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNIAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: SITE I, FROM PHILIPPI, TRAVEL TOWARDS KINGWOOD VIA ST. RT. 26. JUST SOUTH OF KINGWOOD ABOUT 1.5 MILES. MAKE A SHARP LEFT TURN ONTO OLD TUNNEL TON PIKE (CR 26/72), IMMEDIATELY BEFORE THE "PRESTON CONCRETE" PROCEED 0.1 MILE THEN TURN RIGHT, CROSSING THE CONCRETE BRIDGE AND CREEK. TRAVEL 0.1 MILE THEN TURN LEFT ONTO A STONE BASE ROAD. PROCEED 0.1 MILE TO THE SITE LOCATED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE COUNTY ROAD. SITE 2, FROM SITE 1, CONTINUE ALONG THE COUNTY ROAD FOR 0.3 MILES, THEN MAKE A SHARP LEFT TURN INTO A TRAVEL ABOUT 300 FEET. PARK AND WALK ACROSS THE STREAM TO THE POWER LINE RIGHT OF WAY. BOREHOLE IS ABOUT 50 FEET NORTH OF THE POWER LINE. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE 304.472.8890 1012012009



MODZM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

933.9	PAG	E	(0.0
12		_	
r		3	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP.VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

09/02/		<u>Januara bara bara</u>	<u>111.1494.64664</u>	676-156-155664965	<u> </u>				00.000000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM
LINE		ппү	UOP	CAT.	ITEM I	JUMBER		IT PRICE		AMOUNT
	EXHIBI			NO						
	WEST V	TRGINI	A COD	F 21-	1D-5 PRO	OVIDES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI-		
		1				IT CONSTR	1			
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBI	ITS A BI	D FOR T	HE WORK		
l i						AFFIDAVI	,			
1		4		1		IRCHASING	1		ĺ	
						THE BID A			_	
1 3		ľ				THE PROVI RGINIA CO	1			
1	-					\FFIDAVIT	1		ļ	
5 1		3				ON OF SU	1			
1 :		3				RACT IS T				
		3				R THE NOT	1		***************************************	
		,				SPECIFI			1	
]	PROCEE	ì	CHASE	UKDE	K MIFF 1	BE CONSIE	EKED NO	IICE IO		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	F PURCHAS IMMEDIAT ATERIALS JALITY OR E BID AND	ELY UPO OR WORK DO NOT	N WRITTE MANSHIP CONFORM	N	
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR S	HALL PAY		
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPART	MENT OF L	ABOR MI	NIMUM WA		
						TON COUNT	Y, PURS	UANT	and the same of th	
l i					21-5A, E		חם ידכד		Ì	
٦	CHKEVA	TLING	WAGE	RAIES	APPLY	TO THIS P	KUJECI.	<b>y</b>	[	
	ARBITR.	ATION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES I	ADE TO A	RBITRAT	ION OR		
						CEPT FOR				
						NED IN TH				
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE I	OF ARCHIT	ECTS DO	CUMENTS		
				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND CO	NOTTIONS			
SIGNATURE	OMOZ	1			e ny energia	TELEPHONE	12-8899		2150	C005
TITLE		FE	W	X726				······		E NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

J F ALLEN COMPANY

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

PAC	SE (POL)	
	4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	=2000000		SHIP VIA		TE	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02										2,17,1,21, 1,11	
BID OPENING DATE	<u> </u>	10/20/	2009				BID (	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
The state of the s	PERTAI	NING T	о тні	S CON	TRACT	ARE HE	REBY	DELETE	).		
								IRED TO ON IF SU			
		THE I		CHECK	ED BEL	OW WIL	L BE	A REQUI	REMENT		
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA CE OF	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	RAL ACT. THE	LIABIL UNLES MINIM	ITY IN S OTHE UM AMO	SURA RWISE	FURNIS NCE PRIC SPECIF OF INSUR	R TO		
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF E	BUILD	ERS RI	SK - A	LL R	FUL VEND ISK INSU DF THE C	IRANCE	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM T VIRE BOND OO. F	THE H BI FURN 100% DED HPANY INIA WILL ERSO	STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH IN THE CREDIT AUTHO AL ONLY VAL OR IHE 5%	OF WE BID B PERFOR E AMOU FORM, OR B RIZED ETTER BE ALL BUSIN BID B	ST VIOND. MANCE NT OF A OND F TO DO OF CR OWED ESS O	TOTAL AMERGINIA, THE SUE BOND AF THE CONTROL CERTIFIE TURNISHED BUSINE REDIT SUE FOR PROCHECKS AFERFORM	SHALL ICCESSF AND LAB INTRACT ED CHE ID BY A ISS IN IBMITTE IJECTS RE NOT	BE UL OR/ CK, THE D	
	BOND C	AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	3 THE		ING SY			MAINTEN BE A REQ		NT	
				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE (	algebrahmen nammer staff		DITIONS			
SIGNATURE	MIX6			· .		JELEPI 30		O <i>088-</i> 1	Į.	ATE I	2005100
TITLE		T FE	<u> </u>	794	7 7			1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	ESIDELL	CAIDING	<u>-                                    </u>	<u>- 20</u>		NID ADD		J SDACE AL			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

### Request for Quotation

DEP14776

RFQ NUMBER

		2	P	٩G	E :	
-	**.	,			5	į

ADDRESS	ORRESPONDE	NCE TO AT	TENTION OF
			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

SI-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ε	SHIP VI	A		FOB.		REIGHT TERMS
09/02/	2009	-	3333			<u></u>		<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	M
LINE	QUA	ΥΠΤΥ	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	U	NITPRICE		AMOUNT
	AML CO (EXPIR COMPLE	***** NTRACT ATION TE THI	OR IN DATE: S ORI	FORMA 01/3 GINAL	********* TION FORM 1/2010) I: FORM TO ( E YOUR EL	OMB #1 S ATTAC OBTAIN	029-011 HED. Y AN AVS	.9 'OU MUST DATA	**	·
·	CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64	CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	THIS NAL O MENTS OR W	IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV	REQUIREMI 029-0119 CAN CONTAI S.OSMRE.GI *****	ENT UND IS NOT CT THE OV	ER 30 C ATTACHE AVS OFF	FR 874.1 D TO THE ICE AT		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE	TORS LICENTEDE 21-11-2 RFORM CON. THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRO KANAWHA BI WV 25305,	REQUITER REQ	G WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION BLDG.	IN THIS INTRACTORS ITRACTORS INSE MAY I OF LABOR	вЕ	
	PROSPENUMBER BIDDER CONTRACONTRATHE SU	CTIVE ON TH TO CO CTORS CTORS CCESSF	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME: LICEN UL BI	R TO ID. E: SE #: DDER TRACT	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE THE STATE OF STREET	SE PRIO	RACTORS  TO FUE  R TO IS	LICENSE	F	
SIGNATURE OC	VVV			oce HE	h	ELEPHONE		DAT	E, 1	
Of,	リレン	1 -		1.5	All for my	304-47	<i>C-88-</i> 5	) <i>lo</i>	120	ecos



**\*709035406** 

PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

»H-Р ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 01:30PM CAT. NO QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ams 304*-4*72-8890 1015015002



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	Α	F.C	).B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUN	BER	บทก	PRICE	AMOUNT
	BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT	EDIED N NOTI (B) CTOR W NG AT ILURES CTOR I TEE PE EXPEN (C) UED AS ED FOR (D) R DEFI	AT THE CE. DURIN ILL MA THE DA THE DA RIOD S SE. THE O BEING WORK GUARA NED IN	EXP IG TH INTA TE O TH CHALL INE-Y UNDE	WITHIN THE ENSE OF TE E ONE-YEAR IN THE PRE F THE ACCE E NEGLIGE HE WORK TE BE CORRE EAR GUARA EXTENSION R THE CON TECHNICA	HE CONT R GUARA DJECT T EPTANCE NCE OR HAT DEV CTED BY NTEE PE OF THE TRACT. ING REV	RACTOR U  NTEE PER  O THE CO  WORKMANS  ELOPS DU  THE CON  RIOD SHA  PERFORM	PON  IOD, THE NDITIONS WORK. HIP OF RING THE TRACTOR  LL NOT BEANCE TIME	<b>E</b>
·	IN PAR WITHOU HAVE, THAN T	ERMINA (1) T IN W T PREJ PROVID HIRTY IED MA	TION: THIS C RITING UDICE ED THA CALEND IL, RE	BY TO A T TH AR D	ACT MAY B THE DIREC NY OTHER E CONTRAC AYS WRITT RECEIPT	TOR OF RIGHT O TOR IS EN NOTI	PURCHASI R REMEDY GIVEN NO CE, (DEL	NG, 'IT MAY IT LESS IVERED B	
	VENDOR PERMIT MATERI PERMIT	TO: (A) S FOR ALS TO (B) S OR R	OBTAI ALL TR AND F OBTAI ELATED	N AL PANSP ROM N AN JOB	ESPONSIBI L NECESSA ORTATION THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS. CATIONS:	RY DIVI OF EQUI ITE.	SION OF PMENT AN	HIGHWAYS ID	
	(3)			INDER	THIS CON			IN	
SIGNATURE /	^^ <i>\</i>	grafiki (1861) 1881 - Janes Harris, (1881)		, o. u. ma.	faration of the contract of a faration of	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DATE	3 h
	MOS	1.7		<u>, 4</u> V	1 Lo. 1 M	30A-A	<u> 15-885</u>	) IO	120 200 D
TITAE		FE	EL~ス	200	7-		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

ST-P

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MORGAN RUN PA #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 13 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 364-472-8890 eoosiosioi



>UZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	MSOFSALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/200					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/20/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A STATE	CONTRACT PR MADE IN TH	SE OR SUPPLY ST OJECT OTHER THA E UNITED STATES		
	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCTION OF R OTHER IMP CTURE, INCL IGHWAYS, OR OOLING OR V PMENT, OR T PROJECTS, E OF WEST V	, OR ANY ADDITI ROVEMENT TO ANY UDING, BUT NOT THE INSTALLATI ENTILATING PLAN HE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	S G
	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR O ESSED BY A OPERATIONS TH, BASIC O	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	AMER OR I	ICA AND INC		ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA ISDICTION OF THE	
2.		AUTHORIZE	PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
	EXCE	ED ONE TENT L CONTRACT	CH CONTRACT ITE H OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	OCC HEVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	
	MDS		<u> </u>	<u>2-8890                                   </u>	12012009
TITLE VOECE	SELLY.	<b>ド</b> にひる7556	77		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709035406

PO BOX 2049

**BUCKHANNON WV** 

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

: PA	G	=	
	1	0	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE *-6890* 200510s101 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE <u>55032862</u>



MODZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE 1.1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

\*709035406 39 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV 263

SH-P FO C

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E	S	HIP VIA		FC	) В		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/20	009										
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/20/	2009	accentions these		<u>BI</u>	D 0	PENING	TIME	01:3	OPM
LINE	QUANT	πY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	INUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
FC	REIGN	MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS	OR STEE	L PI	RODUCTS	MAY BI	E	
						DOMESTI					
						T IS UN ID PRIC					:
i .	RODUCT					UMINUM,					
1		1	4			ODUCED				1	
, ,						IED BY T PRODUCT				- 1	:
						30% OR				ا ا	í
1 1		4	3			RODUCTS					
PR	ROVISI	ONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFI	CONTRACT CER OF A BID F	THE	SPENDI	NG UNI	T	:
						IS REA				R	
TH	IAN TH	E LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMES	TIC PRO	ם טעני	TS, THE	SPEND		
						IG, A RE FOR SUCH				TC	
						THEIR B				13	
			3			LASS OR					;
RE	EV. 3/	88									· · ·
EX	CHIBIT	9	1								:
l i	TICE ROJECT	4		CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMEN	IT OI	F CONST	RUCTIO	N	
ТН	IE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR	AGENCY	SH	ALL BE	REQUIR	ED	
1 7						EDULE I			_		
CO	INSTRU	CTION	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA	FOR STA	TE /	AGENCIE	S:		
1 -						HALL PR					·
( )			1			T HAVE	- 1			\$	
An An	שו ארב	<b>U171</b> U	AITUN		THE PR			E ADDEN	ואא ויוטע (או	ע	:
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND TELEPHONE	F		ln	ATE .	
	Ofr	······································			14:17:5	304-	-47	<u>z-889</u>	$ \mathring{l}  C$	<u>10,150</u>	Cooslo
TITLE VOES	ine it	<del>-</del>   FE	アレビ	<b>778</b>	677			ADD	RESS CHAN	IGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709035406

PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14776

: PA	Gl	=	S	
	1	2		

RESIDERADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 H - H 0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/02/200	9				
BID OPENING DATE:	10/20/		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	T 011411 T			N THE OTATE	<u>.</u>
		1	D TO THE BUYER I		1.00
l i	CHASING D	1 1	THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STA		L30
		NTRACT IS		IE AGENCI FUR	-
MUT	CH THE CO	NIKACI 13	I SSUED.		
(2)	THE BUY	ER SHALL S	SEND THE ADDENDUM	Τη ΔΙΙ	
1		1 1	, IF NECESSARY,		
1	NING DATE	1 3	ENDUM SHOULD BE		I 3
; ;		1 1	(14) DAYS PRIOR		
į į	NING DATE	1 1			
		Table 1			
(3)			D BE FORMALLY AC		
i I		1 (	TO THE STATE PUR		ON.
l I		1 1	ULATIONS THAT AP		
1 f		I I	ENT SHALL ALSO A		
1	ENDUM DOC	1	E ONLY EXCEPTION		-
			D FOR THE SOLE P		***
CHA	NGING A B	ID OBENINE	TIME AND/OR DAT	<b>L</b> •	
					•
*					
REV	. 11/96				
EXH	IBIT 10		1	•	
			REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP14776	• • •
		retitation .			
ADD	ENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
	EDEBY 409	MALL EDGE T	ECETOT OF THE EC	LIGHTNO OUTOUT	<u> </u>
		1 3	ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR		
		} {	SPECIFICATION,		14 X
FRU.	rusal, ru	ANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION,	E I C +	,
מתא	ENDUM NO.	rs:			The state of the s
	./				To a contract of the contract
NO.	1	• •			and the same of th
	and the second				
SIGNATURE	-9-7	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON ITELEPHONE		DATE
(7)	15/		304-47		6005105101
TITLE VICE PRESID	EUT_	<u> </u>	627	ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZEN

**\*709035406** 

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

- P	AGE	
	13	٨

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-ENVIRONM

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	JER	MS OF SAL	E.		HIP VIA		: 	О.В		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/	2009		<u>Nazaidendis aikistelekili</u>	granica anna airte na h-	<u> Turnik denga karan kabasan kabusa</u>	- 	1.00 (20), 200()	<u> estaturant famous troites</u>	201200000000000000000000000000000000000		
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009	ALCONO NACIONA		)	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER:		UN	IIT PRICE		AMOUNT
agent in India in State Comment of the Company	<u> Lan K. I Kin ukiti (birak raja)</u>	/	Geler in New York (Alexa)	or electricities, in electricities							
		$\checkmark$									
	NO. 2		• •								
	NO. 3							:			
	NU. J	• • • • •	• •							,	
	NO. 4		• •					:	•		
								;			
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •								
;	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFI	RM T	HE RECE	IPT OF	THE	
•	ADDEND	บท(ร)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJEC.	TION	OF BID	s.		
	VENDOR	MIICT	CLEAR	IV IIN	DERSTAN	an THA	г лы	: Y VERBA	1		
							L L	ADE DUR		Υ	
							1	REPRESE		ES	
					L IS NO			. ONLY D TO TH			
							3	IS BIN			
			_	_							
	9	nuch	oel)	19.1	2/12	0		SIGNATU	DE		
		× \	,		0		* * * *	STONAIO	KE		
	. بنج	121	ifer	1001	stry.	$\mathcal{N} \cdots$		COMPANY			
	\( \sum_{\chi} \)	TOTE	Jg.	٥, رو	Co			DATE			
		[.	• • • •	• • • • • •	* * * * * * *		• • • • •	DK 1 L			
	REV. 1	1/96						!			
				тои	TCF			I			
					101			*4			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTE	ED TO:		!			
	D	EPARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTR <i>i</i>	ATION					
	Р	URCHAS	ING D					:			
	ł	UILDIN		TON C	TOFFT	FACT		i	*.	Ų.	
		OIS WA	SHINE		TREET,			İ			
SIGNATURE	0.00			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	TEI EPH	ONE	inforti Subministrati di Cara Sustanti di Cara Subministrati di Cara Subministrati di Cara Subministrati di Car		DATE	
TITLE 1	DIMO	S les	Į, į	111	17	304	4-4	<u> 12-889</u>		101	2012009
WE YEE	SIDELT	7 7	5503	3286	<u> </u>		1.	AD	DRESS CHA	INGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

304-558-2157

ADI	DRESS CORRESPON	DENCETO ATTEN	NTION OF:
ниск	ВОИМУИ		

oH-p

304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY

PO BOX 2049

**\*709035406** 

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.Ø.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/					•
BID OPENING DATE	10/20/		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130	·	
	1 ' ' '	1	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
		The state of the s			
	BUYER:		CB-23		
i -	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14776		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	09/21/2009		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	1	OU REGARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	1	RESS TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN		
		1 1 .	N 26201		
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	1 1	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	·	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	mod		TELEPHONE 304-47	2-8890 OE88-1	Pooslosi
TITLE		ENCENZOO		ADDRESS CHANGES	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQNUMBER DEP14776

Pγ	٩G		
×	1	5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

09/02/	NORTH AND PARTY NAMES AND PARTY.		MS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			F.O.E			FREIG	HT TERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009				BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01:	30PM		
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ıT	EM NUMBER			UNITP	F MARKA BOOK F			MOUNT	
E developed into yet species in applicate	<u> </u>						(jalosasas) s			<u> </u>	32.0266			8160, CO (161)
		• • • • •												
Affairs				-							-			
											[			
		,									ŀ			
											ŀ			
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF F	RFQ 1	DEP14	776	****	* TOT	AL:	P-111-1		
The state of the s														
											***************************************			
											- Allegaria de la companione de la compa			
3											:			
		***************************************												
! !														
														·
		1	1											· i
		- 1	}			1 1 1			1 1		-			
		]	}								***************************************			
						-					-			
į														
		30.0022.000.0000.000		SEE DEM	EBSE SINE	FOR TERMS	EAND CON	(htti/Aki	<b>4</b> 3400000000000	6 13888 SS 1888 SS 187			38300000000000000	1850 / 200-200-2
SIGNATURE	000Z/	<u> </u>	<u> 154 (156 146 (14</u>	, , , , me Aus Ma, 19 Abuq. V 3		TELEF	HONE 4-477	۶. <del>کا کا</del>	3 <i>9</i> 0	D	ATE	حدام	~ <i>G</i>	
THE KE XOE	SINELLY	T FE	×503	5586		<u></u>						D BE NOTE		

# MORGAN RUN PA #2 DEP14776

**Contractor's Bid Sheet** 

Company Name: J. F. M. E. L. Company
Address: P.O. Box 2049
RixKumblad, WV ZGZOI

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM	·			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 25,000.00
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8,000.00
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$4,000.00
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$12,000.00
5.0	2,000 LF	Sediment Control	1.50	\$3,000.00
6.0	8.0 AC	Revegetation	2,500.00	<i>∞.000.0</i> \$
7.1	LS	Artesian Well Enhancement	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7.2	410 LF	Riprap Groin	60.00	\$24,600.00
7.3	40 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert		\$ 3,000.00
7.4	1 Ea	Standard Manhole	2,500,00	\$2,500.00
7.5	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	2,500,00	\$ 2,500.00
7.6	66 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	75.00	\$ 4,950.00
8.0	2700 CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.00	\$ 8,100.00
9.1	1 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,000,00	\$6,000.00
9.2	6 Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	00,000,0	\$54,000.00
9.3	14 Ea	Dry Mine Seal	5,000.00	\$70,000.00
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	60.00	\$3,000.00
12.0	1.0 AC	Soil Cover	00.000T	\$7000.00
13.0	LS	Pipe Gate	2500.00	s z',500,00
				\$
***************************************				\$
				\$
*****				\$
				S
				\$
<b>*******</b>				
******		TOTAL		\$262,650.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: T.F. MEL Graph Tax Payer ID No.: 550378677  Address: P.o. Box 7049  City: Box 2049 State: WV Zip Code: 2670 Phone: 304-417-8890
Fax No.:304-472-8897 E-mail address: MARIFFITUE TEATELICE COM
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, MICHAELD. CRIFFITH, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

-R 70, 7009 Signature Michael D. Mgul Title VICE TRESIDEUT

Search Criteria: Primary Entity Related Entity		○ Hide Ended Relationships ® Show Ended Relationships Entity Name:		Mail To:	Send
(139828) J F Allen Co	Load Report	eport	<i>'</i>		
1 of 1 b	100%	Find   Next   Select a format   Export	7		
	AVS O	AVS OFT Report - 10/19/2009 7:06:51 AM	M		
	All OFT's where th	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	r related entity		
	E	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co			
Parent Entity	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End D.
(139828) J F Allen Co	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Allen	%15	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	5%	1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	1/1/1980	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
MANUR PROPERTY		lofi			
	***************************************				

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
Ending Date:		
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
Annual Control of the	Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
Address	% of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
	TO CONTACT OF PERSONS	
Name	Position/Title	
Address	Telephone #	
·	% of Ownership Begin Date:	
	Ending Date:	

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



NOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

PA	àE :::
	7

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709035406

304-472-8890

J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DAVE 2009 <del>10/20/2009</del> BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MORGAN RUN PA #2 PROJECT TO CORRECT THE BID DATE INCORRECTLY INDICATED ON PAGE 14 OF THE ORIGINAL REQ. THE DATE CURRENTLY READS 09/21. THE CORRECT BID DATE SHOULD BE 10/20/2009 AS INDICATED IN THE HEADER OF EVERY PAGE OF THE RFQ. NO OTHER CHANGES --0001 962-73 JB 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20328627



DATE PRINTED

**\*709035406** 

J F ALLEN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

304-472-8890

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PΑ	GE
	1

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF

F.O.B

VENDOR PO BOX 2049 OFFICE OF AML&R **BUCKHANNON WV** 26201 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA

BID OPENING DATE:		/2000	h + h	ODENTHO TIME OF	70514
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/20/				:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENDUM ISS DISTRIBUTE T A RESULT OF BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	EXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	IE MORGAN RUN PA ) SIGN-IN SHEETS ORY PRE-BID MEET IME REMAIN UNCHA	**************************************	`
			962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH		
SIGNATURE	***** THIS		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	– Inate	
TITLE		EIN			
NICE Y SI	ESIDENT	550328	200 Z J	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQ.P.O# DEP14776	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-20	49, as Principal, and <u>Western Surety</u>
of PO Box 2872, Pittsburgh PA 15230	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	Falls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% amour	nt bid (\$ 5% amount bid ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the led hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for /, according to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance requir agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this ob	nall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached ed by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full be liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no hich the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have	hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and t	•
22nd day of September , 20 09	
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company (Name of Principal)  By Muchael D. My July (Must be President or Vice President)
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in Wand a power of attorney must be attached.	est Virginia to transact surety insulance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said. Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 25th day of April, 2008.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota

County of Minnehaha

SS

On this 25th day of April, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota, that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Leb Frell, Notary Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 22nd day of September 2009



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### **Authorizing By-Law**

# ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.







# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF Lipung TO-WIT:
I, Manual Loure 1711, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F.M. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that T.F.M. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: muchael D. trygil
Title: VICE RESIDEUT
Date: 000 00 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of October, 2009
By Commission expires <u>Necember 19, 2011</u>
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillips PO Box 223 Rock Cave, WV 26284 My Commission Expires December 18, 2011
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code*. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the *West Virginia Code* may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under	penalty	of law	/ for	false	swearing	(West	Virginia	Code	§61-5-3	), it is	hereby	certified	I that the	ne '	vendo
affirms	and ac	knowle	edges	s the i	informatio	n in this	affidavit	and is	in comp	liance	with th	e require	ments a	as s	stated.
					111	. (		١.	•						

Vendor's Name:	. F. WIFEL	MILLAMON	
Authorized Signature:	michael.	D. Mal	Date: 0 (76/20, 2009)
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0	1/01/09)		